

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 590 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 590 of 2021**

**SHANTILAL NARANBHAI SOLANKI
Versus
JIGARBHAI JIVRAJBHAI KATARIA**

Appearance:
MR DHAVALD VYAS (3225) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No. 1, 2

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date: 15/02/2021

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL:

ADMIT.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION:

No case is made out. Hence, this application stands dismissed.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

***VATSAL