

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 590 of 2021

=====

SHANTILAL NARANBHAI SOLANKI

Versus

JIGARBHAI JIVRAJBHAI KATARIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAIMIN H SHAH(12970) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MAULIK R SHAH(6385) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 01/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for the record and proceedings
with paper book from the concerned Court below forthwith.

Stand over to 05.08.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

RINKU MALI