

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 590 of 2021

=====

SHANTILAL NARANBHAI SOLANKI

Versus

JIGARBHAI JIVRAJBHAI KATARIA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAIMIN H SHAH(12970) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MAULIK R SHAH(6385) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/03/2026

ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr.Jaimin Shah for the appellant remained absent. However, learned advocate Mr.Maulik Shah for respondents is present.

As a last chance, stand over to 09.06.2026.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)